General Description
The MAX4455 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
MAX4455 arbitrary graphics on-screen display video
generator. Windows® 98 software provides a handy
user interface to exercise the features of the MAX4455.
(Windows 2000 is supported, but at a severely reduced
data rate.)

MAX4358EVKIT 1 32 × 16 crosspoint switch
MAX4455EVSYS Component List
Ordering Information
19-2506; Rev 1; 10/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE DESCRIPTION
MAX4455EVSYS 0°C to +70°C Complete system
MAX4455EVKIT 0°C to +70°C
Requires user-supplied
fast mux switch*
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C17, C19,
C21, C22,
C24–C29, C31,
C48
28
0.1µF ±10%, 10V ceramic capacitors
(0402)
C23, C30, C57 3
330µF ±20%, 10V low-ESR
capacitors (case R)
C18 1
390µF ±20%, 6.3V low-ESR
capacitor (case R)
C20 1 0.01µF ceramic capacitor (1206)
C32, C35, C36,
C39, C40, C43,
C44, C47
8
470pF ±10%, 50V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C33, C34, C37,
C38, C41, C42,
C45, C46
8
0.047µF ±10%, 10V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C49–C56 0 Leave open
J5 1 2 × 25 right-angle header
J6 1 2 × 13 right-angle header
JU1–JU8 0 Leave open
JU9 1 2-pin jumper
JU9 1 Shunt
R1 1
10kΩ ±1% resistor
(1/4W axial leaded)
EV Kit Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R2–R9 8 75Ω ±1% SMT resistors (0402)
R10–R17 8 430Ω ±5% SMT resistors (0402)
TB1 2 6-position terminal blocks
U1 1 MAX4455ECQ
U2 1
Dynamic RAM
Micron MT48LC1M16A1TG-7S
U3 1 MAX8867EUK33
U4 1
Full-size crystal oscillator
ICM International Crystal
Manufacturing Corp., Inc.
Catalog IT1100FSS, custom
40.5MHz, 3.3VDC
U4, Y1 8 Socket pins
VSYNC0–
VSYNC7
8 BNC female jacks
Y1 0 Leave open
None 1 PC board
None 1 MAX4455 EV kit software CD-ROM
None 1 MAX4455 data sheet
None 1 MAX4455 EV kit data sheet
None 1